

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).555/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in CRLM No. 21461/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJESH KUMAR @ PAPPU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be listed on 6th March, 2006.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master